ENCLOSED
DISCONNECT SWITCHES
2
Enclosed Disconnect Switches
3
 Order                    General purpose current        Qty     Wt
 code                     ratings                                    per
                                                                             pkg
                              [A]                                          n°       [kg]
 THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
 According to UL60947-4-1 and UL98.
 GAZ016 UL           16                                           1         0.450
 GAZ025 UL           25                                           1         0.450
 GAZ032 UL           32                                           1         0.450
 GAZ040 UL           40                                           1         0.450
 GAZ063 SA UL     63                                           1         0.870
 GAZ063 UL           63                                           1         1.220
 GAZ080 UL           80                                           1         2.220
 GAZ100 UL           100                                         1         2.220
 GAZ125 UL           125                                         1         2.220
 THREE-POLE. With black handle.
 According to UL60947-4-1 and UL98.
 GAZ016 B UL       16                                           1         0.450
 GAZ025 B UL       25                                           1         0.450

UL60947-4-1 and CSA C22.2 n°60947-4-1 (up to
GAZ063SA...), UL98 and CSA C22.2 n°4 (for all others).
4
UL/CSA, Type 4 in metal
enclosure with non-fused
disconnect switch
GAZM040 B UL
GAZM040 B UL
GAZM100 B UL
 Order                    General purpose current                   Qty
 code                     ratings                                               per
                                                                                       pkg
                              [A]                                                     n°
 THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
 According to UL60947-4-1.
 GAZM016 UL        16                                                     1
 GAZM025 UL        25                                                     1
 GAZM032 UL        32                                                     1
 GAZM040 UL        40                                                     1
 GAZM063 SA UL  63                                                     1
 According to UL98.
 GAZM030 UL        30                                                     1
 GAZM063 UL        63                                                     1
 GAZM080 UL        80                                                     1
 GAZM100 UL        100                                                   1
 THREE-POLE. With black handle.
 According to UL60947-4-1.
 GAZM016 B UL    16                                                     1
 GAZM025 B UL    25                                                     1

∂ Lower ratings in this same UL/CSA category are available on specific request for volume orders.
For information, consult Technical support.
❷ Voltage value not considered in UL98 / CSA 22.2 n°4 standards.
GAZM100 B UL
5
UL/CSA, Type 4X in stainless
steel enclosure
GAZS040 B UL
GAZS100 B UL
 Order                    General purpose current                   Qty
 code                     ratings                                               per
                                                                                       pkg
                              [A]                                                     n°
 THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
 According to UL60947-4-1.
 GAZS016 UL        16                                                     1
 GAZS025 UL        25                                                     1
 GAZS032 UL        32                                                     1
 GAZS040 UL        40                                                     1
 GAZS063 SA UL   63                                                     1
 According to UL98.
 GAZS030 UL        30                                                     1
 GAZS063 UL        63                                                     1
 GAZS080 UL        80                                                     1
 GAZS100 UL        100                                                   1
 THREE-POLE. With black handle.
 According to UL60947-4-1.
 GAZS016 B UL     16                                                     1
 GAZS025 B UL     25                                                     1

Minimum enclosure                        mm                 —             400 x 250 x 150             —                        —                        —             950 x 350 x 200             —                        —
dimensions at rated current             (in)                                   (15.8 x 9.9 x 5.9)                                                                                      (37.4 x 13.8 x 7.9)
8
Enclosed Disconnect Switches
GM series, Fusible, 30A to 400A
Disconnect switches in metal and stainless steel enclosure
UL/CSA, Type 4 in metal
enclosure with fused
disconnect switch
 Order                    General purpose current                   Qty
 code                     ratings                                               per
                                                                                       pkg
                              [A]                                                     n°
 THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
 According to UL98.
 GMZM030C UL      30                                                         1
 GMZM030J UL      30                                                         1
 GMZM060J UL      60                                                         1
 GMZM100J UL      100                                                       1
 GMZM200J UL      200                                                       1
 GMZM400J UL       400                                                       1
 THREE-POLE. With black handle.
 According to UL98.
 GMZM030C B UL   30                                                         1
 GMZM030J B UL   30                                                         1

Terminal lug kits                                                              Built-in                                GMX5 00                GMX5 01                GMX5 02                GMX5 04                GMX5 04
GMZM060J B UL
GMZM060J B UL
9
Enclosed Disconnect Switches
GM series, Fusible, 30A to 400A
Disconnect switches in metal and stainless steel enclosure
UL/CSA, Type 4X in stainless
steel enclosure
 Order                    General purpose current                   Qty
 code                     ratings                                               per
                                                                                       pkg
                              [A]                                                     n°
 THREE-POLE. With red/yellow handle.
 According to UL98.
 GMZS030C UL     30                                                     1
 GMZS030J UL      30                                                     1
 GMZS060J UL      60                                                     1
 GMZS100J UL      100                                                   1
 GMZS200J UL      200                                                   1
 GMZS400J UL     400                                                   1
 THREE-POLE. With black handle.
 According to UL98.
 GMZS030C B UL  30                                                     1
 GMZS030J B UL   30                                                     1